
MNS University of Agriculture Multan
2nd Merit List For BS Information Technology

Self Support
(Tuesday 19th of September 2023)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Information Technology Degree Programme for the
Academic Session- 2023-27. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 48000/-) up-to 21 Sep 2023
during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the
respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:
1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I

(70% weightage).
2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is

available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS
Information Technology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, Documents Missing and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Self Support)

S# Application#
Candidate
Name Father's Name CNIC

Qualifying
Degree

SSC
Obtained/
Total
(%Age)

HSSC
Obtained/
Total
(%Age)

Hafiz-
e-
Quran

Merit
%Age Remarks

1 1740 SAJJAL
SHAHID

MUHAMMAD
SHAHID
JABBAR

3630263312248 ICS with
Economics

873/1100 (
79.364 )

311/525
(59.238 )

0 65.276

2 2966 MUHAMMAD
MUSLIM RAZA

FARHAN
HAIDER

3630229790313 ICS
(Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

975/1100 (
88.636 )

278/510
(54.510 )

0 64.749

3 901 MUHAMMAD
FAISAL

MALIK
GHULAM
SHABBIR

3630363793449 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

875/1100 (
79.545 )

286/505
(56.634 )

0 63.506

4 3297 ISHRAT BANO IMAM BAKHSH 3220211841476 ICS with
Economics

658/1100 (
59.818 )

324/505
(64.158 )

0 62.858

5 358 MUHAMMAD
MASAB

MUHAMMAD
ASHRAF

3630243042461 ICS
(Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

802/1100 (
72.909 )

298/510
(58.431 )

0 62.774



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

6 4075 HAFIZ
ABDULLAH

MUHAMMAD
ISHAQ

3630224430079 ICS
(Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

1009/1100 (
91.727 )

227/525
(43.238 )

20 60.454

7 4106 KHIZRA UBAID UL
REHMAN

3630293452316 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

793/1100 (
72.091 )

263/505
(52.079 )

0 58.083

8 5186 FARIA SULTAN RANA SULTAN
MEHMOOD

3630217336192 ICS
(Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

826/1100 (
75.091 )

259/510
(50.784 )

0 58.073

9 1744 MUHAMMAD
DAYIN ALI

MUHAMMAD
NADEEM
AKHTAR

3610313578879 F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

903/1100 (
82.091 )

247/520
(47.500 )

0 57.877

10 2797 ABDUL
REHMAN
JAMIL

MUHAMMAD
JAMIL

3630281529635 F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

778/1100 (
70.727 )

270/520
(51.923 )

0 57.563

11 6209 KHALID
NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD
NAWAZ

3630436730997 ICS
(Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

776/1100 (
70.545 )

265/510
(51.961 )

0 57.537 Fee
Chalan
Missing

12 153 MUHAMMAD
YASIR IJAZ

IJAZ AHMAD 3210319930397 ICS
(Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

938/1100 (
85.273 )

223/510
(43.725 )

0 56.192

13 2388 ZAINAB SAEED SAEED AKARM 3630260999228 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

955/1100 (
86.818 )

213/505
(42.178 )

0 55.572

14 5158 ARSLAN
AMJAD

RAO AMJAD
ALI

3630309404457 ICS
(Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

723/1100 (
65.727 )

259/510
(50.784 )

0 55.265


