## MNS University of Agriculture Multan 2nd Merit List For BS Information Technology Self Support (Tuesday 19th of September 2023)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Information Technology** Degree Programme for the Academic Session- **2023-27**. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (**Rs. Rs. 48000/-**) up-to **21 Sep 2023** during office hours (**09:00 AM to 5:00 PM**) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

#### NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (**30% weightage**) and Intermediate Part-I (**70% weightage**).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Information Technology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and **\*** will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

### **Errors and Omissions are Excepted**

#### Applicants in Merit (Self Support)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	CNIC	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz- e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remark
1	1740	SAJJAL SHAHID	MUHAMMAD SHAHID JABBAR	3630263312248	ICS with Economics	873/1100 ( 79.364 )	311/525 (59.238 )	0	65.276	
2	2966	MUHAMMAD MUSLIM RAZA	FARHAN HAIDER	3630229790313	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	975/1100 ( 88.636 )	278/510 (54.510 )	0	64.749	
3	901	MUHAMMAD FAISAL	MALIK GHULAM SHABBIR	3630363793449	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	875/1100( 79.545)	286/505 (56.634 )	0	63.506	
4	3297	ISHRAT BANO	IMAM BAKHSH	3220211841476	ICS with Economics	658/1100 ( 59.818 )	324/505 (64.158 )	0	62.858	
5	358	MUHAMMAD MASAB	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	3630243042461	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	802/1100 ( 72.909 )	298/510 (58.431 )	0	62.774	

# Errors and Omissions are Excepted

6	4075									
	4075	HAFIZ ABDULLAH	MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	3630224430079	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	1009/1100 ( 91.727 )	227/525 (43.238 )	20	60.454	
7	4106	KHIZRA	UBAID UL REHMAN	3630293452316	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	793/1100 ( 72.091 )	263/505 (52.079 )	0	58.083	
8	5186	FARIA SULTAN	RANA SULTAN MEHMOOD	3630217336192	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	826/1100 ( 75.091 )	259/510 (50.784 )	0	58.073	
9	1744	MUHAMMAD DAYIN ALI	MUHAMMAD NADEEM AKHTAR	3610313578879	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	903/1100 ( 82.091 )	247/520 (47.500 )	0	57.877	
10	2797	ABDUL REHMAN JAMIL	MUHAMMAD JAMIL	3630281529635	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	778/1100 ( 70.727 )	270/520 (51.923 )	0	57.563	
11	6209	KHALID NAWAZ	MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	3630436730997	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	776/1100 ( 70.545 )	265/510 (51.961 )	0	57.537	Fee Chalan Missing
12	153	MUHAMMAD YASIR IJAZ	IJAZ AHMAD	3210319930397	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	938/1100 ( 85.273 )	223/510 (43.725 )	0	56.192	
13	2388	ZAINAB SAEED	SAEED AKARM	3630260999228	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	955/1100 ( 86.818 )	213/505 (42.178 )	0	55.572	
14	5158	ARSLAN AMJAD	RAO AMJAD ALI	3630309404457	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	723/1100 ( 65.727 )	259/510 (50.784 )	0	55.265	